"CLICK & COLLECT" SERVICE

- 1. Onexchange gives you the opportunity, through its website and specifically the Onexchange | 24-hour Currency Receipt Service hyperlink, to order currency on-line and receive it from the Onexchange store of your choice, at the date and time you wish and declare with the above order.
- 2. The "Click & Collect" service is available at the Athens International Airport "Eleftherios Venizelos" (Athens Airport), Thessaloniki Airport Makedonia (Thessaloniki Airport Makedonia), Syntagma (4 Karagiorgi Servia Street, Athens) and Thessaloniki (9 Aristotelous Square Street, Thessaloniki).
- 3. No prepayment is required in order to complete the booking process through the Onexchange website, as far as payment takes place at the chosen pick-up store. In case you use a debit or a credit card for this service, no commission will be charged.
- 4. The details of your order are displayed at the final stage of your on-line booking and specifically the amount to be received, the date and time of receipt, the personal details you have declared, as also the pick-up point of your reservation, which you are asked to confirm so as to finalize your order.
- 5. In the event that exhaustion of foreign exchange reserves or extreme changes in the reference currency exchange rates (more than 5%) take place up to the receipt of your online order, Onexchange reserves the right to cancel your reservation, informing you relatively either by phone or e-mail.
- 6.A. The information that you are required to provide to Onexchange, when submitting your on-line order using the "Click & Collect" service, is your first and last name, your e-mail address and your mobile phone number. Consequently, upon completion of the requested transaction at the selected store of our company, you will be required to provide our company with further personal data relating to your identification, such as your father's name, date of birth, nationality, place of residence and a copy of your identity card or passport, in order to confirm your identity.
- 6.B. The processing of your personal data will be conducted by our company for the sole purpose of providing the "Click & Collect" service, in accordance with the present terms. The exercise by you of any of the rights of restriction, opposition, deletion, or transfer, as long as they relate to data that are necessary for the acceptance of the "Click & Collect" service and provided that they are exercised during the moment of submission of your on-line order until receipt of your reservation, leads to cancellation of providing by our company the "Click & Collect" service to you and annulment of your on-line order.
- 6.C. The above, under 6.A and 6.B, terms regarding the processing of personal data by Onexchange in the context of the "Click & Collect" service, are supplementary to the terms of the Onexchange Privacy Policy, which is continuously posted on our company's website (Confidentiality and Privacy statement).
- 7. The present terms of use of the "Click & Collect" service apply in addition to the Terms of Use, which are continuously posted on the Onexchange website (<u>Terms of Use & Cookies Policy Onexchange</u>).